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Dayalbagh Educational Institute 
(Deemed University) 

Dayalbagh, Agra – 282005 
Short listed Candidates Called for Aptitude/ Trade or Typing Test 

,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k Vkbfiax VSLV gsrq cqyk, x, mEehnokjksa dh lwph 

The following candidates have been called for Aptitude / Trade or typing 
Test for the following posts in the institute as per scheduled given below: 

fuEukafdr mEehnokj uhps nh xbZ frfFk ,oa le;kuqlkj vkosfnr inksa ij ,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k 

Vkbfiax VSLV gsrq cqyk, tkrs gSa 

 
Date & Time 

Aptitude and Trade test 
09-12-2019 at 10.00AM 

 

 
TECHNICIAN GRADE-1 (HOME SCIENCE) (Un-Reserved) 

 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 

1.  Mrs. Jyoti Srivastava Shri Sargur Saran Srivastava Agra 

2.  Ms. Monika Gupta Shri Raman Kumar Gupta  Agra 

3.  Mrs. Amita Singh Shri Ghyanendra Kumar Singh Agra 

4.  Mrs. Deepshikha Srivastava Late Shri Hari Om Srivastava Agra 

5.  Mrs. Rajeshwari  Shri S. Ch. Sharma Agra  

 

TECHNICIAN GRADE-III (HOME SCIENCE)  

(Open to All Categories) 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 

1.  Mrs. Ritu Kumari Gupta Shri H.D. Gupta Agra 

2.  Mrs. Renu Sharma Shri Prem Narayan Sharma Noida 

3.  Mrs. Krishna Kumari Shri Vishamber Singh Agra 

4.  Mrs. Jyoti Srivastava Shri Satgur Saran Srivastava Agra 

5.  Mrs. Shalini Satsangi Late Shri Charan Dass Agra 

6.  Mr. Sonu Kr. Suraj Shri Rambali Ravidas Nalanda 

7.  Ms. T. Sant Kumari Late Shri T. Appa Rao Kakinada(A.P.) 

8.  Mrs. Deepshikha Srivastava Late Shri Hari Om Srivastava Agra 

9.  Ms. Amita Singh Shri Gyanendra Kr. Singh Agra 

10.  Mrs. Anjana Singh Shri Kartar Singh Firozabad 

11.  Ms. Pushpa Satsangi Shri Vinay Ram Agra 

12.  Mrs. Neelam Singh Late Shri Bijendra Singh Agra 

13.  Mrs. Surat Pyari Shri Nageshwer Pandey Agra 

14.  Mrs. Rajeshwari  Shri S. Ch. Sharma Agra 

15.  Mrs. Tanu Sethi Shri Laxmi Narayan Sethi Agra 

16.  Ms. Poonam Shri Ashok Kumar Agra 

17.  Mrs. Ratna Sethia Shri U.S. Sharma Agra 

18.  Mrs. Venkata Naga Swetha 

Kurella 

Shri Rama Krishna Visakhapatnam 
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Date & Time 
Aptitude and Trade test 
09-12-2019 at 1.00 PM 

 

 

Demonstrator (Electrical Engineering)  

(Un-Reserved) 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 

1.   Mr. Vishal Arora Shri Preetam Pyara Arora Agra 

2.  Mr. Mehar Prakash Sharma Shri Agam Prakash Sharma Agra 

3.  Mr. Amber Satsangi Shri Saran Das Satsangi Agra 

4.  Mr. Harkeshwer Yadav Shri Jhinak Ram Agra 

5.  Mr. Anil Kumar Shri Ramesh Chand Mathura 

6.  Mr. Pawan Kumar Shri Prabhu Dayal Agra 

7.  Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sarswat Late Shri Shiv Datt Sharma Mathura 

8.  Mr. Ankur Kr. Sharma Shri Ashok Kr. Sharma Agra 

9.  Mr. Gaurav Agarwal  Shri Arvind Agarwal Agra 

10.  Mr. Puneet Taneja Shri Saran Das Taneja Agra 

11.  Mr. Sudhir Uikey Shri Prahlad Uikey Harda(M.P.) 

12.  Mr. Dheeraj Raghuvanshi Shri Uday Singh Agra 

13.  Mr. Krishan Kant Tyagi Shri Girish Chandra Tyagi Agra 

14.  Mr. Shital Vinaik Shri D.N. Vinaik Agra 

15.  Mr. Sumit Kumar Shri Hari Kishan Sharma Mathura 

16.  Mr. Kapil Dixit Shri Gopal Prasad Sharma Agra 

17.  Mr. Dev Gautam  Shri Dinesh Gautam Agra 

18.  Mr. Pushpendra Gautam Shri Anil Kr. Gautam Agra 

19.  Mr. Meher Kumar Shri Jaswant Kumar Agra 

20.  Mr. Honey Kumar Shri Arun Kumar Agra 

21.  Mr. Prem Bhushan  Shri Guru Prasad Agra 

22.  Mr. Ashok Kr. Soni Shri Daya Shankar Soni Rewa 

23.  Mr. Jitendra Singh Kuntal Shri Dwarika Prasad Agra 

24.  Mr. Vinay Satsangi Shri Raj Kr. Satsangi Firozabad 

 

 Demonstrator (Electrical Engineering)  

                                 (Open to All Categories)                        (Revised) 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place  

1.  Mr. Avinash Kumar Singh Shri Babu Lal Singh Agra  

2.  Mr. Kunal Utralia Shri Mahendra Kr. Utralia Jodhpur  

3.  Mr. Parsuram Kumar Shri Bhageshwar Prasad Kewat Agra  

4.  Mr. Bhagwan Swroop Shri Bihari Lal Mathura  

5.  Mr. Shiv Narayan Verma Shri Shobharam Verma Timarni  

6.  Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh Shri Bijendra Singh Agra  

7.  Mr. Sonu Kumar Shri Puran Singh  Agra  

8.  Mr. Dinesh Chandra Maurya Late Shri Ramu Prasad Maurya Agra  

9.  Mr. Sumrat Lal Evaney Shri Bala Ram Evaney Timarni  

10.  Mr. Prem Bhushan Shri Guru Prasad Agra  
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11.  Mr. Saurabh Baghel Shri Om Prakash Baghel Agra  

12.  Mr. Gaurav Kumar Shri Lakhpati Singh Agra  

13.  Mr. Madan Mohan Shri Buddha Ram Agra  

14.  Mr. Prabhu Dayal Shri Beeri Singh Agra  

15.  Mr. Vinay Satsangi Shri Raj Kumar Satsangi Firozabad  

16.  Mr. Dharmesh Kumar Late Shri Charan Das Satsangi Agra  

 

JUNIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT (Electrical Engineering)  

                (Open to All Categories)       (Revised) 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 

1.  Mr. Vishal Arora Shri Preetam Pyara Arora Agra 

2.  Mr. Kunal Utralia Shri Mahendra Kr. Utralia Jodhpur 

3.  Mr. Anil Kumar Shri Ramesh Chand Mathura 

4.  Mr. Parsuram Kumar Shri Bhageshwar Prasad Kewat Agra 

5.  Mr. Shiv Narayan Verma Shri Shobharam Verma Timarni 

6.  Mr. Virendra Singh Kushwah Shri Narayan Singh Kushwah Dabra 

7.  Mr. Krishan Kant Tyagi Shri Girish Chandra Tyagi Agra 

8.  Mr. Nitesh Kumar Shri Ram Kishan Singh Agra 

9.  Mr. Dinesh Chandra Maurya Late Shri Ramu Prasad Maurya Agra 

10.  Mr. Prem Bhushan  Shri Guru Prasad Agra 

11.  Mr. Sumrat Lal Evaney Shri Bala Ram Evaney Tirmarni 

12.  Mr. Shital Vinaik Shri D.N. Vinaik Agra 

13.  Mr. Sumit Kumar Shri Hari Kishan Sharma Mathura 

14.  Mr. Manoj Kumar Shri Ram Veer Singh Gautam Agra 

15.  Mr. Pushpendra Gautam Shri Anil Kr. Gautam Agra 

16.  Mr. Meher Kumar Shri Jaswant Kumar Agra 

17.  Mr. Pawan Kumar Shri Prabhu Dayal Agra 

18.  Mr. Sudhir Uikey  Shri Prahlad Uikey Timarni 

19.  Mr. Ram Dinesh Sahu Shri Chhanga Sahu Panna (M.P.) 

20.  Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh Shri Bijendra Singh Agra 

21.  Mr. Dheeraj Raghuvanshi  Shri Uday Singh Agra 

22.  Mr. Gur Prasad Shri Ramavtar Agra 

23.  Mr. Jitendra Singh Kuntal Shri Dwarika Prasad Agra 

24.  Mr. Dharmesh Kumar Late Shri Charan Das Satsangi Agra 

 

 
Date & Time 

Aptitude and Trade test 

10-12-2019 at 10.00 AM 
 

TECHNICIAN GRADE-III (MUSIC) (SC) 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place Phone No. 

1.  Mr. Rohan Singh Late Shri Siya Ram Agra 9756488187 

2.  Ms. Neetu Kumari Shri Chandeshwar Agra 8126033770 

3.  Mr. Daya Shankar Shri Ram Swaroop Agra 7895760367 

4.  Ms. Gayatri Shri Ramji Lal Agra 8279567016 

 

 

TABLA ACCOMPANIST (MUSIC)  
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(Open to All Categories) 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place Phone No. 

1.  Mr. Hariom Mahour Shri Amar Nath Mahour Agra 9027151255 

2.  Ms. Neetu Kumari Shri Chandeshwar Agra 8126033770 

3.  Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh Shri Ramesh Chandra Agra 8439384016 

4.  Ms. Gayatri Shri Ramji Lal Agra 8279567016 

5.  Mr. Mohan Shyam Shri Lakshman Singh Agra 7417072780 

 

 

Date & Time 

Aptitude and Trade test 

10-12-2019 at 1.00 PM 
 

 

P.A. TO DIRECTOR (OBC) 
S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 

1.  Mr. Laxmi Narayan Yadav Shri Mansa Ram Yadav Harda (M.P.) 

2.  Mr. Jitendra Kr. Verma Shri Banwarilal Verma Hathras 

3.  Mr. Harpal Singh Late Shri Dodraj Singh Agra 

4.  Mr. Fakir Singh Satsangi Late Shri Gur Bir Singh Agra 

5.  Mr. Dileep Kumar Shri Arvind Kr. Choudhary Agra 

6.  Mrs. Dayal Pyari Shri Nirpati Yadav Agra 

7.  Mr. Neeraj Singh Shri Roop Singh Kashipur (Uttarakhand) 

8.  Mr. Gurukirpa Late Shri Suresh Kumar Agra 

9.  Mrs. Priyanka Nagar Shri Jodhraj Nagar Agra 

 

STENO-TYPIST (Un-Reserved) 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place Phone No.  

1.  Mrs. Jyoti Srivastava Shri Satgur Saran Srivastava Agra 8126555366  

2.  Mr. Neeraj Singh Shri Roop Singh Kashipur 8130035439  

3.  Mr. Harideep Singh Rawat Shri Ghan Shyam Singh Agra 8077612973  

4.  Ms. Anuradha Goswami Shri Shankar Giri Goswami Agra 9152290621  

5.  Mr. Prem Singh Rawat Late Shri Ram Singh Rawat Agra 9634143145  

6.  Mrs. Neha Satsangi Shri Adesh Kr. Satsangi Jodhpur 9413200551  

7.  Ms. Supriya Shri Sita Saran Srivastava Agra 7007207351  

8.  Mr. Dileep Kumar Shri Arvind Kr. Chaudhary Agra 8384808008  

9.  Mr. Shubham Gupta Shri Rajeev Kr. Gupta Agra 9462390331  

10.  Mr. Manish Sharma Late Shri Gurudutt Sharma Yamuna Nagar 8708206956  

11.  Ms. Shivani Kesharwani Late Shri Sanjay Kesharwani Shahdol 7509766621  

12.  Mr. Sunil Kr. Rathor Shri Rakesh Kr. Rathor Agra 9557774331  

13.  Mr. Rahul Singh Shri Fateh Singh Agra 8923075553  

14.  Mr. Bachan Kumar Late Shri B.P. Yadav Agra 8430623903  

15.  Mr. Awadhnandan Kishor Pandit Shri Muneshwar Pandit Agra 8791345323  

16.  Ms. Mohini Goyal Shri Vidhi Chand Goyal Fatehpur Sikri Agra 8218527086  

17.  Mr. Anshul Gupta Shri Ashok Kr. Gupta Lucknow 6392819903  

18.  Mr. Arvind Jaiswal Shri Ajay Jaiswal Agra 9897326481  

19.  Mrs. Achala Sharma Shri Suraj Bhan Sharma Hisar 8569981948  
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20.  Mr. Deepak Kumar Shri Ashok Kumar Agra 9084491947  

21.  Ms. Shivani Sharma Shri Rajkumar Sharma Agra 8430332746  

 

Note: 

1. All the above candidates are advised to report at DEI Seminar Hall Complex 30 minutes 

before commencement of Aptitude / Trade Test or Typing Test along with all original 

documents in support of age, educational qualification, experience, etc. 

2. Candidates already in employment should bring no objection certificate from their 

respective employer. 

3. Candidates must bring any Government authorized ID Card in original. 

4. Candidates who belong to reserved category must bring their latest original Caste Certificate.  

5. No TA/DA is payable by the Institute for the hospitality / Journey performed for 

attending Aptitude / Trade Test or Typing Test.  

 

1- mijksDr lHkh mEehnokj ,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k Vkbfiax VSLV gsrq fu/kkZfjr le; ls 30 feuV iwoZ MhbZvkbZ 

lsehukj gkWy dkEiySDl esa viuh mez@f'k{kk@vuqHko vkfn ds leLr ewy nLrkostksa lfgr mifLFkr gksaA 

2- tks mEehnokj dgha Hkh dk;Zjr gSa os vius fu;ksDrk ls vukifRr izek.k i= vo'; yk;saA 

3- vkjf{kr oxZ ds mEehnokjksa dks viuk uohure ewy tkfr izek.ki= vo'; ykuk gksxkA 

4- mEehnokjksa dks vius lkFk viuk dksbZ Hkh ,d ljdkjh vf/kd̀r ewy igpku i= ykuk vfuok;Z gSA 

5- mEehnokjksa dks ,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k Vkbfiax VSLV nsus gsrq laLFkku ds }kjk dksbZ ;k=k@egaxkbZ 

HkRrk vkfn ns; ugha gksxkA 

-----------------------------------------xxx---- ------------------------------------------- 

 
 


